

SC no.71/2024
State Vs. Aarif @ Bihari
FIR no.595/2023
PS: Bhajanpura
u/Sec.392/411/34 IPC

08.05.2024

File is taken up today on bail application of accused
Aarif @ Bihari.

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Sh. S. G. Goswami, Advocate for accused Aarif
@ Bihari.

Learned counsel for accused states that he wants to
withdraw the bail application of accused Aarif @ Bihari.

At request of learned counsel, bail application of
accused Aarif @ Bihari is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.05.2024