

SC No.71/2024  
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI  
FIR No.595 /2023  
PS (Bhajanpura)

29.05.2024

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Aarif @ Bihari produced from JC through  
video conferencing.  
Sh. S.G. Goswami, Advocate for the accused.  
Sh. Ashwini Kumar & Sh. Ashutosh Kr. Shukla,  
Advocates for the complainant.

Witnesses PW1 Vedpal and PW2 Suraj are  
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up on 06.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/29.05.2024