

SC No.71/2024
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI
FIR No.595 /2023
PS (Bhajanpura)

06.07.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Srivastava, learned Chief P. P for the State.

Accused produced from JC through video
conferencing.

Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate for the accused.

IO HC Anuj in person.

No witness is present today.

Put up on 27.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.07.2024