

SC No.71/2024  
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI  
FIR no.595 /2023  
PS (Bhajanpura)

21.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.  
Accused Aarif @ Bihari produced from JC through  
VC.  
IO SI Sanjay Bansal is present.

Witness HC Anuj is present but discharged  
unexamined for today as counsel for accused has not appeared  
despite repeated calls.

Witness Ct. Dinesh has sent a request for his  
exemption from appearance for today.

Witnesses HC Anuj and Ct. Dinesh be summoned  
afresh for the next date.

As per letter dated 09.08.2024 received from  
Director FSL, FSL report shall be ready by 27.10.2024.

Accused Aarif @ Bihari is requesting that he be  
produced in court physically on the next date of hearing.

Thus, accused Aarif @ Bihari be produced physically  
in court on the next date.

Put up on 11.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/21.08.2024