

SC No.71/2024
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI
FIR no.595 /2023
PS (BhajanPura)

11.09.2024

Present: Sh. Pramod, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aarif @ Bihari produced from JC.

Witness HC Anuj Kumar is present but discharged unexamined for today at the request of accused as his counsel is not available.

Request has been received from Ct. Dinesh for his exemption from personal appearance for today.

IO SI Sanjay Bansal is absent.

Witnesses HC Anuj Kumar, Ct. Dinesh and IO be summoned for the next date.

Put up on 23.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/11.09.2024