

SC No.71/2024  
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI  
FIR No.595 /2023  
PS (BhajanPura)

23.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.  
Accused Aarif @ Bihari produced from JC.  
Sh. S.G. Goswami, Advocate for the accused.

Witnesses PW3 Ct. Dinesh and PW4 HC Anuj are  
cross examined and discharged.

Reply to the bail application filed on behalf of IO.

Request has been received from IO SI Sanjay Bansal  
for his exemption for today.

Request has also been received from HC Gunjan for  
his exemption for today.

Request letter has been received from Incharge  
Lockup, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi to produce accused Aarif @  
Bihari through video conferencing.

In view of the request made by Lock-up Incharge,  
accused Aarif @ Bihari is ordered to be produced from JC  
through video conferencing on the next date.

Put up on 03.10.2024 for prosecution evidence.

Bail application of accused be put up on 26.09.2024  
for consideration.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/23.09.2024