

SC No.71/2024
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI
FIR no.595 /2023
PS (BhajanPura)

03.10.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Accused on bail.

Duty officer/HC Rohit is present but he is discharged unexamined at the request of learned Addl. PP for the State as the witness has not brought the FIR register and DD No.24A.

IO Insp. Sanjay Bansal has sent a request for his exemption from personal appearance for today stating that today he has to attend Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

HC Gunjan has also sent a request for her exemption from personal appearance for today as she has to produce the victim girl before CWC, Dilshad Garden.

Issue fresh summons to HC Rohit, HC Gunjan and IO Insp. Sanjay Bansal for the next date.

Put up on 05.11.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.10.2024