

SC No.71/2024
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI
FIR No.595 /2023
PS (BhajanPura)

05.11.2024

Present: Sh. Parmod, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Neeraj Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. S.G.

Goswami, Advocate for the accused.

Witness PW5 HC Rohit Arya is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Witness HC Gunjan is present but discharged unexamined for today. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

SI Sanjay Bansal has sent a request for his exemption from personal appearance for today.

Put up on 13.12.2024 for prosecutin evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.11.2024