

SC No.71/2024  
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI  
FIR No.595/2023  
PS (Bhajan Pura)

13.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.  
Accused Aarif @ Bihari is absent.

It is 1.00 pm.

Accused Aarif @ Bihari is absent despite several calls since morning.

Issue NBWs against accused Aarif @ Bihari alongwith notice to his surety under section 446 CrPC for the next date.

Request has been received from HC Gunjan for his exemption from appearance for today.

Request has been received from SI Sanjay Bansal for his exemption from appearance for today.

Put up on 13.01.2025 for appearance of accused.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/13.12.2024