

SC No.71/2024
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI
FIR No.595/2023
PS (Bhajan Pura)

13.01.2025

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Aarif @ Bihari is absent.

NBWs issued against accused Aarif @ Bihari
received back unserved.

Put up on 20.02.2025 for proper order.

(Reader)/13.01.2025