

SC no.71/2024
State Vs. Aarif @ Bihari
FIR No.595/2023
PS Bhajanpura

06.02.2025

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

File is taken up today on an application moved on behalf of applicant/surety Shaboo seeking withdrawal of the surety bond.

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Addl. P. P for the State.

None for the applicant/surety Shaboo.

2:10 PM.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 20.02.2025 for proper order.

Reader/06.02.2025