

State Vs. Aarif @ Bihari
FIR No.595/2023
PS Bhajan Pura
u/sec. 392/411/34 IPC

13.02.2025

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

File is taken up today on an application for surrender
of accused moved by his mother/applicant Nasreen.

Present: Sh. A. K. Srivastava, ld. Chief P. P for the State.

None for the applicant Nasreen.

Application be put up on date already fixed i.e.
20.02.2025 for proper order.

(Reader)/13.02.2025