

Sc no. 71/2024
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI
FIR NO. 595/2023 (Bhajan Pura)

21.04.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Vineet Kumar, ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

Accused is not present.

NBW issued against accused received back unserved. Notice issued to surety of accused received back served through her mother.

Put up for proper order on 29.04.2025.

Reader/21.04.2025