

SC No.71/2024  
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI  
FIR No.595/2023  
PS (Bhajan Pura)

29.04.2025

Present: Ms. Anju Bharti, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused absent.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused Aarif @ Bihari  
and notice to his surety through IO/SHO for the next date of  
hearing.

Put up on 05.07.2025 for appearance of accused.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/29.04.2025