

SC no. 71/2024  
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI  
FIR NO. 595/2023 (Bhajan Pura)

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.  
Accused absent.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

NBW returned unexecuted. As per report, accused is presently in JC in case FIR no.242/25 PS New Usmanpur and FIR No.348/25 PS New Usmanpur. Issue production warrants against accused.

Put up for purpose fixed on 05.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/05.07.2025