

**SC 71/2024
STATE VS. AARIF @ BIHARI
FIR NO.595/2023
PS BHAJAN PURA**

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for State.
Accused Aarif @ Bihari produced from JC through
VC (on bail in this case).

PW-6 HC Gunjan Khokhar is examined in chief. His
cross-examination is deferred as counsel for accused is not
available today.

IO/SI Sanjay Bansal is absent despite service. Issue
B/W in a sum of Rs.2,000/- against IO/SI Sanjay Bansal for next
date of hearing.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-6 HC Gunjan
Khokhar and remaining PE on **12.11.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/01.09.2025**