

SC No. 71/2024
FIR No. 595/2023
PS Bhajanpura
State Vs. Aarif @ Bihari

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aarif @ Bihari produced through VC from
Mandoli Jail No. 11.
None for the accused.
PW HC Gunjan in person.

PW/HC Gunjan discharged unexamined for today as
no counsel is available for accused.

DLSA is directed to apprise who is the counsel for
accused in this case, notice to DLSA regarding the same.

Be listed for 29.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.11.2025