

IA No. 5/2026
SC No. 71/2024
State v. Arif @ Bihari
FIR No. 595/2023
PS Bhahanpura

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

File is taken up on an application received through Jail Superintendent of accused Arif @ Bihari for issuing production warrants against him for physical appearance.

Request is allowed. He is directed to be physically on the date already fixed i.e. 03.02.2026.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Arif @ Bihari for physical appearance for the NDOH.

Also, the name of the Legal Aid Counsel as required in said forwarding letter is Jai Kumar Sharma (mob no. 8750676869).

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
30.01.2026/nk