

SC 71/2024
STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI
FIR No.595/2023
PS (Bhajan Pura)

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Aarif @ Bihari produced from JC.
Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW-6/ HC Gunjan in person.
PW IO Inspector Sanjay Bansal served but absent.

PW-6/HC Gunjan Khokhar recalled, cross-examined
and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that all
other witnesses already examined except IO.

**Let PW/IO Inspector Sanjay Bansal be summoned for
the NDOH.**

MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned
for the next date.

Be listed for PE on **02.04.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
16.03.2026/p