

**9 SC 71/2024 STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI
595/2023 (Bhajan Pura)**

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Aarif @ Bihari is produced from JC.
Sh. Jai Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Aarif @ Bihari.
PW/IO SI Sanjay Bansal is present in the court.

PW-7 IO SI Sanjay Bansal is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Additional PP for the state submits that no PWs are remained to be examined and therefore PE may be closed. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for SA on **12.05.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
29.04.2026/k**