

**SC 71/2024**  
**STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI**  
**FIR No. 595/2023**  
**(Bhajan Pura)**

**12.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is produced from JC.  
Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for the accused,  
through VC.

Ld. counsel submits that he is not available today for  
SA.

At request, put up for SA on **13.05.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**12.05.2026/nk**