

**SC 71/2024**  
**STATE Vs. AARIF @ BIHARI**  
**FIR No. 595/2023**  
**(Bhajan Pura)**

**19.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is produced form JC.  
DW Nasreen/mother of accused in person.  
Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Ld. LAC submits that he wants to examine mother of accused in DE but she has not brought some documents, hence at request, put up for DE on **30.05.2026** and for final arguments on **01.06.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**19.05.2026/nk**